

MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT

State of North Carolina, County of Alamance

1. APPLICATION: ________ hereby makes application to join and become a member of Mill Creek Golf Club. By submitting this Membership application, and upon acceptance of this application, Applicant agrees to abide by all the rules, conditions and terms of membership of Mill Creek Golf Club, as the same may be established from time to time.

2. ACCEPTANCE: This membership application shall be deemed accepted by Mill Creek Golf Club, Owner of the Golf Course, upon receipt of by Mill Creek Golf Club of this Agreement fully executed, and upon receipt of the required initiation fee as more fully specified hereinafter.

3. INITIIATION FEE: Applicant shall pay, with the return of this application, an initiation fee in the amount of \$_____. The initiation fee shall be a non-refundable fee, and Mill Creek Golf Club may use such fee in any manner deemed appropriate without restriction.

4. DUES: In order to maintain membership in Mill Creek Golf Club, Applicant must remit dues as the same may be established by Mill Creek Golf Club, or its successor in interest to ownership of Mill Creek Golf Club, as the same are due and payable. Initial Dues shall be \$_____ per Month. Dues shall be payable monthly or yearly, in advance. Invoices will be mailed prior to the due date; failure of applicant to make payment of dues within ten (10) days following the due date shall be adequate and sufficient grounds, without notice, for Applicant's membership to be terminated by the owner of Mill Creek Golf Club. Upon termination, there shall be no refund of the initiation fee.

5. MEMBERSHIP: Membership entitles use of the Clubhouse facilities at the club. Members shall not pay green fees, but shall pay the applicable golf cart fees.

Member Type: ____

6. OWNERSHIP: Membership in Mill Creek Golf Club, Payment of initiation fees and payment of dues does not give or convey any ownership of Mill Creek Golf Club or any of its facilities of Applicant. The only entitlement from the payment of such fees and dues is the entitlement of membership, and rights and privileges associated with membership.

These rights include the right to procure priority starting times, the right of utilization of a member's lounge and a right to play golf at Mill Creek Golf Club without payment of green fees. Applicant specifically acknowledges that Mill Creek Golf Club may deny utilization of the golf course to all members for limited periods of time during any year for purposes relating to maintenance or upkeep of the course or special events.

7. RULES: Applicant and all of his family and guests must abide at all times by the rules, regulations and policies adopted by Mill Creek Golf Club and its facilities. Failure to abide by these rules shall be grounds for summary termination of membership. Rules, regulations and policies may be changed or altered from time to time, but all such changes or alterations shall be distributed via e:mail and Mill Creek's website.

Mill Creek Golf Club 1700 St. Andrews Drive, Mebane, NC 27302 Phone: 919.563.4653 | Fax: 919.563.0547 | www.golfmillcreek.com

Signature		Date
Full Name of Applicant:	Birth Date	
Address:		
Phone: E-mail:		
Spouse's Name/DOB:		
Childrens' Names, ages & DOB:		
Are you signing up for one of our Range Plans? If yes, please circle which one: Single (\$250) Double (\$30	0) Family (\$400)	
Check here for Handicap Fee:		
Check here for Trail Fee:		
If applicable, prorated fee: \$		
Mill Creek Golf Club		
1700 St. Andrews Drive, Mebane Phone: 919.563.4653 Fax: 919.563.0547	e, NC 27302	

Credit Card Draft Information:

Card Type: _____

Card Number: ______

Expiration: _____/____

***Payment is made through draft on your debit or credit card. You will receive a statement via email by the 5th of each month for your review. Payment for your total balance will be drafted from your account on the 16th of each month. If you have any questions or if your card is replaced or expires, please notify the accounting department. Thank you!